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                    IHSAA Boys Sectionals 2016 - 5/19/2016                     
                               Terre Haute North                               
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
State Record: % 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Linton, Ethan             12 Northview              11.10      11.41Q  3 
  2 Roach, Ethan              10 West Vigo              10.80      11.47Q  2 
  3 Noorlag, Daniel           12 Riverton Par           10.78      11.53Q  1 
  4 Oxford, Garrett           12 Riverton Par           11.14      11.54Q  3 
  5 Noblitt, Clayton          11 West Vigo              11.20      11.65Q  1 
  6 Caton, Dakota             10 Sullivan               11.40      11.69Q  2 
  7 Girton, Ben               12 Northview              11.30      11.77q  2 
  8 Holland, JaLouis          10 TH South               11.89      11.81q  3 
  9 Murray, Christopher       09 North Putnam           11.64      11.82   3 
 10 Howard, Michael           10 TH North               11.98      11.89   2 
 11 Spence, Gary              09 South Vermil           11.31      11.92   1 
 12 Gess, Kristopher          12 TH South               11.93      11.95   1 
 13 Hensley, Nate             10 Greencastle            11.70      12.09   3 
 14 Funkhouser, Evan          10 TH North               11.93      12.15   1 
 15 Thurmond, Devon           10 Clay City              11.80      12.17   1 
 16 Dunegan, Conner           10 South Vermil           11.90      12.30   3 
 17 Parker, Timmy             11 South Putnam           11.84      12.32   2 
 18 Bays, Greg                09 North Centra           12.28      12.36   3 
 19 Young, Devon              09 Greencastle            11.90      12.37   2 
 20 Seymour, Alex             11 Clay City              11.80      12.40   2 
 21 Thibodeau, Johnathan      11 South Putnam           12.07      12.50   3 
 22 Pratt, Denny              09 Rockville              12.90      13.68   2 
 23 Nichols, Garrett          10 Rockville              14.99      15.25   1 
 -- Shoopmon, Michael         12 Cloverdale             11.80         FS   1 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
State Record: % 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Roach, Ethan              10 West Vigo              11.47      11.15   10   
  2 Noorlag, Daniel           12 Riverton Par           11.53      11.41    8   
  3 Linton, Ethan             12 Northview              11.41      11.48    6   
  4 Noblitt, Clayton          11 West Vigo              11.65      11.53    5   
  5 Caton, Dakota             10 Sullivan               11.69      11.61    4   
  6 Oxford, Garrett           12 Riverton Par           11.54      11.68    3   
  7 Girton, Ben               12 Northview              11.77      11.77    2   
  8 Holland, JaLouis          10 TH South               11.81      11.86    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Murray, Christopher       09 North Putnam           11.82             
 10 Howard, Michael           10 TH North               11.89             
 11 Spence, Gary              09 South Vermil           11.92             
 12 Gess, Kristopher          12 TH South               11.95             
 13 Hensley, Nate             10 Greencastle            12.09             
 14 Funkhouser, Evan          10 TH North               12.15             
 15 Thurmond, Devon           10 Clay City              12.17             
 16 Dunegan, Conner           10 South Vermil           12.30             
 17 Parker, Timmy             11 South Putnam           12.32             
 18 Bays, Greg                09 North Centra           12.36             
 19 Young, Devon              09 Greencastle            12.37             



 20 Seymour, Alex             11 Clay City              12.40             
 21 Thibodeau, Johnathan      11 South Putnam           12.50             
 22 Pratt, Denny              09 Rockville              13.68             
 23 Nichols, Garrett          10 Rockville              15.25             
 -- Shoopmon, Michael         12 Cloverdale               FS              
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
State Record: % 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Roach, Ethan              10 West Vigo              22.50      23.16Q  2 
  2 Tomey, Eric               11 Sullivan               22.90      23.24Q  4 
  3 Spence, Gary              09 South Vermil           22.78      23.48Q  3 
  4 Noorlag, Daniel           12 Riverton Par           22.24      23.73Q  1 
  5 Voils, David              12 West Vigo              22.90      23.30q  4 
  6 Holland, JaLouis          10 TH South               23.80      23.67q  4 
  7 Bell, Samuel              10 North Putnam           23.20      23.69q  2 
  8 Price, Dylan              11 TH South               23.65      23.74q  3 
  9 Girton, Ben               12 Northview              23.36      23.77   1 
 10 Jones, Liam               12 Northview              23.60      23.99   2 
 11 Thurmond, Devon           10 Clay City              23.56      24.32   1 
 12 Howard, Michael           10 TH North               24.51      24.33   2 
 13 Barker, Brandon           10 North Putnam           23.80      24.34   4 
 14 Hensley, Nate             10 Greencastle            24.10      24.42   2 
 15 Parker, Timmy             11 South Putnam           23.82      24.52   3 
 16 Dunegan, Conner           10 South Vermil           24.22      25.04   1 
 17 Thibodeau, Johnathan      11 South Putnam           24.55      25.46   1 
 18 Morgan, Drew              11 TH North               26.27      25.55   1 
 18 Spencer, Garry            12 Cloverdale             25.00      25.55   4 
 20 Johnson, Bradley          09 Cloverdale             26.30      25.81   1 
 21 Hanks, Alex               12 Greencastle            24.90      26.27   4 
 22 Lucas, Sam                10 Clay City              27.05      26.85   2 
 23 Richards, Chadwick        11 Rockville              25.70      27.02   3 
 24 Pratt, Denny              09 Rockville              30.05      29.23   4 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
State Record: % 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Roach, Ethan              10 West Vigo              23.16      22.59   10   
  2 Tomey, Eric               11 Sullivan               23.24      23.02    8   
  3 Voils, David              12 West Vigo              23.30      23.05    6   
  4 Noorlag, Daniel           12 Riverton Par           23.73      23.13    5   
  5 Spence, Gary              09 South Vermil           23.48      23.48    4   
  6 Bell, Samuel              10 North Putnam           23.69      23.56    3   
  7 Holland, JaLouis          10 TH South               23.67      23.67    2   
  8 Price, Dylan              11 TH South               23.74      23.99    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Girton, Ben               12 Northview              23.77             
 10 Jones, Liam               12 Northview              23.99             
 11 Thurmond, Devon           10 Clay City              24.32             
 12 Howard, Michael           10 TH North               24.33             
 13 Barker, Brandon           10 North Putnam           24.34             
 14 Hensley, Nate             10 Greencastle            24.42             
 15 Parker, Timmy             11 South Putnam           24.52             
 16 Dunegan, Conner           10 South Vermil           25.04             
 17 Thibodeau, Johnathan      11 South Putnam           25.46             
 18 Morgan, Drew              11 TH North               25.55             
 18 Spencer, Garry            12 Cloverdale             25.55             
 20 Johnson, Bradley          09 Cloverdale             25.81             
 21 Hanks, Alex               12 Greencastle            26.27             



 22 Lucas, Sam                10 Clay City              26.85             
 23 Richards, Chadwick        11 Rockville              27.02             
 24 Pratt, Denny              09 Rockville              29.23             
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
State Record: % 46.99  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Price, Dylan              11 TH South               50.39      50.80   3  10   
  2 Butts, Keaton             09 Northview              52.53      52.68   3   8   
  3 Stadler, Alex             11 TH South               52.67      52.69   3   6   
  4 Christy, Ethan            10 North Putnam           53.20      53.06   3   5   
  5 Heavener, Ryan            11 Cloverdale             53.40      53.13   3   4   
  6 Favre, Jordan             10 West Vigo              53.60      53.95   3   3   
  7 Lewis, Jacob              12 Greencastle            54.60      54.24   2   2   
  8 Clearwaters, Blake        10 South Putnam           55.00      54.94   2   1   
  9 Monnett, Andrew           10 Cloverdale             55.60      55.09   2 
 10 Myers, Gavin              11 Clay City              55.20      55.83   2 
 11 Jones, Brian              11 TH North               56.63      56.04   2 
 12 Duregger, Marcus          12 Northview              54.30      56.16   3 
 13 Wallace, Kyler            11 South Vermil           58.99      56.43   1 
 14 Spillers, Robert          11 TH North               57.05      56.84   2 
 15 Beal, Andrew              10 West Vigo              53.80      57.07   3 
 16 Curtis, Daylan            09 Sullivan               55.00      57.86   2 
 17 Fanning, Thomas           09 South Putnam           57.90      58.15   1 
 18 Richards, Chadwick        11 Rockville              57.99      58.26   1 
 19 McCammon, Corey           12 South Vermil           56.99      58.43   2 
 20 Summers, Wyatt            10 North Putnam           57.80    1:00.45   1 
 21 Headley, Preston          10 Greencastle            58.40    1:01.96   1 
 22 Lundy, Jaiden             10 North Centra         1:01.71    1:03.34   1 
 23 Pratt, Denny              09 Rockville            1:09.41    1:09.72   1 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
State Record: % 1:49.25  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Blundell, Nick            12 Cloverdale           1:58.80    2:01.41   2  10   
  2 Kline, Carson             10 TH South             2:06.40    2:02.85   2   8   
  3 Haley, Thomas             11 TH South             2:00.11    2:03.36   2   6   
  4 Mainetti, Lorenzo         12 South Putnam         2:08.92    2:06.05   2   5   
  5 Rumley, Austin            09 South Putnam         2:11.00    2:07.14   2   4   
  6 Burchyett, Zach           11 TH North             2:12.40    2:07.63   2   3   
  7 Smith, Kody               09 Northview            2:11.09    2:11.08   2   2   
  8 Corbin, Jeremy            12 North Centra         2:13.06    2:11.31   2   1   
  9 Scott, Jarrett            10 West Vigo            2:12.40    2:11.84   2 
 10 Crawley, Jacob            11 Greencastle          2:07.75    2:12.04   2 
 11 Nichols, Chase            12 Rockville            2:13.31    2:13.11   1 
 12 Holbert, Andy             11 South Vermil         2:12.03    2:13.45   2 
 13 Rindone, Will             09 Northview            2:19.46    2:14.09   1 
 14 Sears, Christopher        10 TH North             2:22.10    2:14.24   1 
 15 Fry, Calvin               10 Clay City            2:10.00    2:14.59   2 
 16 Webster, Dylan            11 North Putnam         2:17.00    2:16.06   1 
 17 Turner, Jacob             11 West Vigo            2:13.80    2:17.92   1 
 18 Szczerbik, Jackson        12 Cloverdale           2:14.00    2:18.37   1 
 19 Pirtle, Benjamin          09 Sullivan             2:15.00    2:19.45   1 
 20 Duncan, James             09 North Putnam         2:16.00    2:19.46   1 
 21 Kendall, Dakota           10 South Vermil         2:13.21    2:24.50   2 
 22 Rutan, Thomas             09 Riverton Par         2:32.00    2:30.64   1 
 23 Jones, Tylan              10 Greencastle                     2:33.49   1 
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
===================================================================================



State Record: % 4:03.00  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Trout, Cam                12 Northview            4:27.88    4:30.45   2  10   
  2 Turman, James             10 TH South             4:30.20    4:31.57   2   8   
  3 Page, Brady               11 West Vigo            4:43.00    4:39.01   2   6   
  4 Hannaford, Ryan           11 TH South             4:39.80    4:44.47   2   5   
  5 Holscher, Eric            12 Sullivan             4:58.00    4:52.26   2   4   
  6 Pershing, Braden          11 Greencastle          4:53.40    4:54.71   2   3   
  7 Smith, Kody               09 Northview            4:56.08    4:56.12   2   2   
  8 Vandermark, Logan         11 South Putnam         4:46.00    4:57.44   2   1   
  9 Burchyett, Zach           11 TH North             5:08.80    4:57.91   1 
 10 Grundell, Zach            09 South Vermil         5:02.13    4:58.80   2 
 11 Nichols, Chase            12 Rockville            5:10.47    4:59.01   1 
 12 Duncan, Caleb             10 North Putnam         5:10.00    5:00.19   1 
 13 Kendall, Dakota           10 South Vermil         5:01.09    5:00.46   2 
 14 Turner, Jacob             11 West Vigo            4:56.20    5:03.01   2 
 15 Stevems, Chad             11 Cloverdale           4:59.00    5:04.09   2 
 16 Scott, Jacob              10 North Putnam         5:08.00    5:08.86   1 
 17 Gellman, Ben              10 Greencastle                     5:09.37   2 
 18 Jackson, Treyton          11 Clay City            5:08.10    5:10.18   1 
 19 Turner, Mason             09 TH North             5:08.70    5:10.44   1 
 20 Bottorff, Dru             10 South Putnam                    5:11.00   2 
 21 Maners, Nolan             11 Cloverdale           5:20.00    5:16.86   1 
 22 Hostetler, Eli            10 Clay City            5:12.80    5:17.01   1 
 23 Nail, Anthony             11 Sullivan             5:10.00    5:26.42   1 
 24 Casey, Matt               10 Rockville            5:28.78    5:32.55   1 
 25 Hoggatt, Jamie            11 Riverton Par         5:38.00    5:32.83   1 
 26 Metzker, Ayden            09 Riverton Par         5:55.00    5:55.46   1 
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
State Record: % 8:51.15  2012        Futsum Zienasellassie, North Central (Indy
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Trout, Cam                12 Northview            9:59.50    9:38.24   10   
  2 Barger, Griffin           11 TH South             9:44.40    9:46.51    8   
  3 Vittetow, Kieffer         11 South Putnam        10:01.00    9:59.05    6   
  4 Vincent, Brayden          11 TH South             9:54.60   10:07.86    5   
  5 Page, Brady               11 West Vigo           10:18.00   10:25.32    4   
  6 Thomas, Logan             11 Clay City           10:30.90   10:32.60    3   
  7 Wilson, Clayton           11 Greencastle         10:15.50   10:36.38    2   
  8 McNabb, Tyler             11 Northview           11:00.60   10:40.00    1   
  9 Butler, Cole              11 Rockville           10:59.00   10:41.53  
 10 Fulford, Matthew          12 North Centra        11:06.11   10:55.75  
 11 Crossman, Michael         10 South Putnam        11:01.00   10:56.20  
 12 Lindsey, Kaden            09 South Vermil        11:10.31   10:58.73  
 13 Holscher, Eric            12 Sullivan            10:28.00   11:06.04  
 14 DeLacruz, Nathan          09 TH North            11:18.30   11:07.73  
 15 Duncan, Caleb             10 North Putnam        11:14.00   11:10.30  
 16 Mannan, Edward            10 Cloverdale          11:45.00   11:20.76  
 17 Hall, Rylan               09 Cloverdale          11:55.00   11:42.37  
 18 Nail, Anthony             11 Sullivan            11:00.00   11:44.65  
 19 Wanninger, Brett          11 North Centra        12:12.16   11:58.77  
 20 Hoggatt, Jamie            11 Riverton Par        12:14.00   12:02.11  
 21 Jackson, Treyton          11 Clay City           11:20.20   12:04.15  
 22 Likens, Caleb             12 West Vigo           11:52.80   12:06.51  
 23 Glass, Chase              10 South Vermil        12:18.41   12:33.14  
 24 Donohue, Sam              10 Rockville           14:39.35   14:01.49  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
State Record: % 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Arsenal Technical               
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#



============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kaeff, Tyler              10 Cloverdale             15.87      16.21Q  1 
  2 Bowden, Hunter            12 West Vigo              16.00      16.69Q  2 
  3 Conner, Zane              11 Sullivan               16.20      16.70Q  3 
  4 Hills, Seth               11 TH South               17.12      16.92Q  3 
  5 Torrence, Chris           10 South Vermil           17.02      17.86Q  1 
  6 Hayes, Quinton            12 Northview              16.76      17.96Q  2 
  7 Weir, Jacob               12 West Vigo              16.70      17.53q  3 
  8 Evans, Gaidj              12 Northview              17.18      17.58q  3 
  9 Wilkes, Jacob             09 Cloverdale             16.90      18.04   2 
  9 Gettinger, John           11 Sullivan               16.90      18.04   1 
 11 Steward, Anthony          12 Clay City              17.88      18.39   1 
 12 Chambers, Harold          12 TH South               18.38      18.53   2 
 13 Wood, Redding             11 TH North               18.25      18.61   1 
 14 Hendricks, Rodney         10 South Vermil           18.87      18.80   2 
 15 Everts, Blake             12 North Putnam           18.60      19.23   3 
 16 Cain, Connor              09 South Putnam           20.69      19.80   1 
 17 Proctor, Christyan        10 North Putnam           20.00      20.39   1 
 18 Hutcheson, Jack           10 Greencastle            17.64      20.84   2 
 19 Jones, Peyton             12 Greencastle            18.59      21.50   3 
 20 Music, Dayton Joseph      10 TH North               22.64      22.24   2 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
State Record: % 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Arsenal Technical               
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kaeff, Tyler              10 Cloverdale             16.21      15.44   10   
  2 Hills, Seth               11 TH South               16.92      16.43    8   
  3 Bowden, Hunter            12 West Vigo              16.69      16.46    6   
  4 Conner, Zane              11 Sullivan               16.70      16.96    5   
  5 Weir, Jacob               12 West Vigo              17.53      17.19    4   
  6 Hayes, Quinton            12 Northview              17.96      17.24    3   
  7 Evans, Gaidj              12 Northview              17.58      17.73    2   
  8 Torrence, Chris           10 South Vermil           17.86      17.91    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Wilkes, Jacob             09 Cloverdale             18.04             
  9 Gettinger, John           11 Sullivan               18.04             
 11 Steward, Anthony          12 Clay City              18.39             
 12 Chambers, Harold          12 TH South               18.53             
 13 Wood, Redding             11 TH North               18.61             
 14 Hendricks, Rodney         10 South Vermil           18.80             
 15 Everts, Blake             12 North Putnam           19.23             
 16 Cain, Connor              09 South Putnam           19.80             
 17 Proctor, Christyan        10 North Putnam           20.39             
 18 Hutcheson, Jack           10 Greencastle            20.84             
 19 Jones, Peyton             12 Greencastle            21.50             
 20 Music, Dayton Joseph      10 TH North               22.24             
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================
State Record: % 36.26  2007        Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison            
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kaeff, Tyler              10 Cloverdale             41.70      40.76   3  10   
  2 Hills, Seth               11 TH South               42.30      42.31   3   8   
  3 Bowden, Hunter            12 West Vigo              41.60      42.39   3   6   
  4 Hayes, Quinton            12 Northview              41.75      42.41   3   5   
  5 Weir, Jacob               12 West Vigo              41.30      42.53   3   4   
  6 Wood, Redding             11 TH North               45.41      44.06   2   3   
  7 Evans, Taelur             10 Northview              44.30      44.57   3   2    44.565
  8 Chambers, Harold          12 TH South               45.26      44.57   2   1    44.570



  9 Everts, Blake             12 North Putnam           44.50      45.00   3 
 10 Sanders, Jonah            11 South Putnam           46.66      45.22   2 
 11 Wilkes, Jacob             09 Cloverdale             44.35      45.77   3 
 12 Hutcheson, Jack           10 Greencastle            44.96      46.19   2 
 13 Steward, Anthony          12 Clay City              46.43      46.48   2 
 14 Torrence, Chris           10 South Vermil           48.09      46.64   2 
 15 Conner, Zane              11 Sullivan               46.00      47.42   2 
 16 Gettinger, John           11 Sullivan               47.00      47.81   2 
 17 Hendricks, Rodney         10 South Vermil           51.01      48.27   1 
 18 Proctor, Christyan        10 North Putnam           49.80      48.98   1 
 19 Jones, Peyton             12 Greencastle            49.16      49.19   1 
 20 Cain, Connor              09 South Putnam           52.33      50.80   1 
 21 Lucas, Sam                10 Clay City              53.06      51.88   1 
 22 Music, Dayton Joseph      10 TH North               54.69      52.52   1 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
State Record: % 41.02  1982        , Gary Roosevelt                            
                       D. Young, J. Patrick, G. Moore, A. Price          
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 West Vigo  'A'                                      43.52      43.70   2  10   
     1) Noblitt, Clayton 11             2) Voils, David 12                
     3) Kernstein, Tyler 11             4) Roach, Ethan 10                
  2 Northview  'A'                                      43.98      44.51   2   8   
     1) Jones, Liam 12                  2) Girton, Ben 12                 
     3) Stewart, Tucker 12              4) Linton, Ethan 12               
  3 Terre Haute South Vigo  'A'                         44.45      44.65   2   6   
     1) Chambers, Harold 12             2) Gess, Kristopher 12            
     3) Hayne, Corey 11                 4) Hills, Seth 11                 
  4 Sullivan  'A'                                       44.90      45.01   2   5   
     1) Caton, Dakota 10                2) Spurlock, Luke 12              
     3) Powell, Trey 11                 4) Tomey, Eric 11                 
  5 Terre Haute North Vigo  'A'                         46.87      46.20   1   4   
     1) Cannon, Josh 10                 2) Cooper, Angelo 10              
     3) Funkhouser, Evan 10             4) Howard, Michael 10             
  6 South Vermillion  'A'                               46.11      46.83   2   3   
     1) Dunegan, Conner 10              2) Miller, Corey 09               
     3) Russell, Chandler 11            4) Spence, Gary 09                
  7 Clay City  'A'                                      46.80      46.99   2   2   
     1) Kotow, Alex 12                  2) Thurmond, Devon 10             
     3) Steward, Anthony 12             4) Seymour, Alex 11               
  8 Greencastle  'A'                                    47.18      47.19   1   1   
     1) Hensley, Nate 10                2) Hanks, Alex 12                 
     3) Fajt, Andrew 09                 4) Young, Devon 09                
  9 South Putnam  'A'                                   47.40      48.02   1 
     1) Zeffel, Christian 10            2) Thibodeau, Johnathan 11        
     3) Cain, Connor 09                 4) Parker, Timmy 11               
 10 Cloverdale  'A'                                     46.20      48.33   2 
     1) Johnson, Bradley 09             2) Spencer, Garry 12              
     3) Shoopmon, Michael 12            4) Camacho, Kaleb 12              
 -- North Putnam  'A'                                   44.34        DNF   2 
     1) Hodges, Bradley 12              2) Bean, Jordan 11                
     3) Bell, Samuel 10                 4) Murray, Christopher 09         
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
State Record: % 3:13.66  1980        , Gary West Side                          
                         K. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan, S. Burnett    
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Terre Haute South Vigo  'A'                       3:29.37    3:29.90   2  10   
     1) Chambers, Harold 12             2) Haley, Thomas 11               
     3) Hannaford, Ryan 11              4) Kline, Carson 10               
  2 Sullivan  'A'                                     3:35.00    3:32.62   2   8   



     1) Caton, Dakota 10                2) Spurlock, Luke 12              
     3) Walker, Cody 12                 4) Tomey, Eric 11                 
  3 Cloverdale  'A'                                   3:31.80    3:33.87   2   6   
     1) Kaeff, Tyler 10                 2) Johnson, Andrew 11             
     3) Heavener, Ryan 11               4) Blundell, Nick 12              
  4 West Vigo  'A'                                    3:40.20    3:34.58   2   5   
     1) Beal, Andrew 10                 2) Bowden, Hunter 12              
     3) Favre, Jordan 10                4) Roach, Ethan 10                
  5 Northview  'A'                                    3:36.06    3:40.93   2   4   
     1) Butts, Keaton 09                2) Hayes, Quinton 12              
     3) Smith, Kody 09                  4) Duregger, Marcus 12            
  6 South Putnam  'A'                                 3:45.00    3:48.02   1   3   
     1) Clearwaters, Blake 10           2) Mainetti, Lorenzo 12           
     3) Rumley, Austin 09               4) Vandermark, Logan 11           
  7 Clay City  'A'                                    3:44.30    3:49.57   2   2   
     1) Strauch, Travis 12              2) Kotow, Alex 12                 
     3) Myers, Gavin 11                 4) Seymour, Alex 11               
  8 Terre Haute North Vigo  'A'                       3:49.10    3:52.53   1   1   
     1) Cannon, Josh 10                 2) Hamblen, Joseph 12             
     3) Jones, Brian 11                 4) Kirkham, Peyton 09             
  9 Greencastle  'A'                                  3:42.00    3:54.45   2 
     1) Crawley, Jacob 11               2) Hutcheson, Jack 10             
     3) Lewis, Jacob 12                 4) Sanders, Jacob 12              
 10 South Vermillion  'A'                             3:51.22    4:00.93   1 
     1) Grundell, Zach 09               2) Holbert, Andy 11               
     3) McCammon, Corey 12              4) Roehm, Josh 09                 
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
State Record: % 7:38.62  2011        , Lawrence Central                        
                         A. Turner, C. Claflin, M. Steele, M. Dorsey       
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Terre Haute South Vigo  'A'                       8:07.82    8:22.09   2  10   
     1) Barger, Griffin 11              2) Haley, Thomas 11               
     3) Hannaford, Ryan 11              4) Kline, Carson 10               
  2 South Putnam  'A'                                 8:27.00    8:25.06   2   8   
     1) Mainetti, Lorenzo 12            2) Vandermark, Logan 11           
     3) Rumley, Austin 09               4) Vittetow, Kieffer 11           
  3 Cloverdale  'A'                                   8:33.00    8:43.96   2   6   
     1) Heavener, Ryan 11               2) Monnett, Dean 12               
     3) Stevems, Chad 11                4) Blundell, Nick 12              
  4 Greencastle  'A'                                  8:32.00    8:53.25   2   5   
     1) Crawley, Jacob 11               2) Headley, Preston 10            
     3) Gellman, Ben 10                 4) Lewis, Jacob 12                
  5 Clay City  'A'                                    8:51.60    8:56.84   2   4   
     1) Strauch, Travis 12              2) Wolf, Kyle 10                  
     3) Thomas, Logan 11                4) Fry, Calvin 10                 
  6 Terre Haute North Vigo  'A'                       9:16.10    9:07.82   1   3   
     1) Burchyett, Zach 11              2) DeLacruz, Nathan 09            
     3) Sears, Christopher 10           4) Turner, Mason 09               
  7 South Vermillion  'A'                             9:01.21    9:11.51   2   2   
     1) Grundell, Zach 09               2) Holbert, Andy 11               
     3) Kendall, Dakota 10              4) Lindsey, Kaden 09              
  8 West Vigo  'A'                                    9:08.00    9:14.07   1   1   
     1) Sollars, Briar 10               2) Likens, Caleb 12               
     3) Beal, Andrew 10                 4) Scott, Jarrett 10              
  9 Northview  'A'                                    8:42.06    9:17.05   2 
     1) Rindone, Will 09                2) Dillman, Eric 09               
     3) Ganly, Nick 11                  4) Nelson, Dawson 12              
 10 Sullivan  'A'                                     9:00.00    9:19.59   2 
     1) Pirtle, Benjamin 09             2) Setter, Charles 10             
     3) Wardell, Matthew 10             4) Lubbehusen, Drew 12            
 11 North Putnam  'A'                                 9:24.00    9:27.24   1 
     1) Duncan, James 09                2) Scott, Jacob 10                



     3) Kimble, Kaiden 10               4) Webster, Dylan 11              
 
Boys High Jump
================================================================================
State Record: % 7-01.25  1980        Adam Shumpert, Peru                       
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Greene, Neal              12 North Centra         6-04.00    6-04.00   10   
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-02 6-04 
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O   XO    O 
  2 Matthews, Jt              11 Greencastle          6-03.00    6-02.00    8   
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-02 6-04 
      PPP    O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXX 
  3 Voils, David              12 West Vigo            6-04.00    6-00.00    6   
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-02 
        O    O   XO    O    O   XO  XXX 
  4 Melchert, Levi            12 North Centra         6-00.00    5-10.00    5   
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 
      PPP  PPP    O  XXO    O  XXX 
  5 Ragan, Hunter             12 Northview            5-10.00   J5-10.00    4   
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 
      PPP    O    O    O  XXO  XXX 
  6 Jaeger, Christopher       10 TH South             5-10.00    5-08.00    3   
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 5-10 
      PPP    O  XXO    O  XXX 
  7 Russell, Chandler         11 South Vermil         5-10.00    5-06.00    1.50
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 
        O    O    O  XXX 
  7 Myers, Gavin              11 Clay City            5-10.00    5-06.00    1.50
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 
        O    O    O  XXX 
  9 Kernstein, Tyler          11 West Vigo            5-06.00   J5-06.00  
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 
        O   XO   XO  XXX 
 10 Kalber, Braden            10 South Vermil         5-06.00   J5-06.00  
     5-02 5-04 5-06 5-08 
        O    O  XXO  XXX 
 11 Combs, Jarett             10 Northview                       5-04.00  
     5-02 5-04 5-06 
        O    O  XXX 
 12 Shaw, Damon               09 TH South             5-08.00   J5-04.00  
     5-02 5-04 5-06 
      PPP   XO  XXX 
 13 Sanders, Jacob            12 Greencastle          5-08.00    5-02.00  
     5-02 5-04 
        O  XXX 
 13 Hostetler, Eli            10 Clay City            5-06.00    5-02.00  
     5-02 5-04 
        O  XXX 
 15 Setter, Charles           10 Sullivan             5-04.00   J5-02.00  
     5-02 5-04 
       XO  XXX 
 15 Zeffel, Christian         10 South Putnam         5-08.00   J5-02.00  
     5-02 5-04 
       XO  XXX 
 -- Pursch, Noah                 TH North             5-00.00         NH  
     5-02 
      XXX 
 -- Pickel, Max               09 North Putnam         5-02.00         NH  
     5-02 
      XXX 
 -- Fanning, Thomas           09 South Putnam         5-03.00         NH  
     5-02 
      XXX 
 -- Calloway, Bradley         10 Sullivan             5-04.00         NH  



     5-02 
      XXX 
 
Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================
State Record: % 17-00.50  2014        Deakin Volz, Bloomington South           
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Willis, Carson            12 Sullivan            13-00.00   13-00.00   10   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 13-06 
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   PPP   PPP   PPP   PPP     O     O     O   XXX 
  2 Rector, Lance             12 Northview           13-06.00   12-06.00    8   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   PPP   PPP   PPP     O     O     O   XXX 
  3 Bedwell, Wesley           10 Sullivan            11-06.00   11-06.00    6   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 12-00 
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   PPP   PPP   XXO    XO   XXX 
  4 Owen, Wayne               11 West Vigo           11-06.00   11-00.00    5   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XXO   XXO    XO   XXX 
  5 Wolf, Kyle                10 Clay City           10-06.00   10-06.00    4   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO     O     O   XXX 
  6 Orman, Devin              12 TH South            10-06.00   10-00.00    3   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O     O   XXX 
  7 Roman, Austin             09 TH North             9-06.00  J10-00.00    2   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 
      PPP  PPP  PPP   XO  XXO     O   XXX 
  8 Thralls, Logan            12 West Vigo           10-06.00  J10-00.00    1   
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    XO   XXX 
  9 Osborne, Tristin          11 TH South            10-00.00    9-00.00  
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXX 
 10 Dinkel, Nathan               TH North             8-06.00   J9-00.00  
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 
      PPP  PPP  XXO   XO  XXX 
 11 Berish, Justin            10 Greencastle          8-00.00   J9-00.00  
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 
      PPP    O   XO  XXO  XXX 
 12 Helmers, Craig            11 Greencastle          7-06.00    8-06.00  
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 
        O   XO  XXO  XXX 
 13 Gearld, Thomas            09 Northview            9-00.00    8-00.00  
     7-06 8-00 8-06 
      PPP    O  XXX 
 14 Theis, Nicholas           09 South Putnam         7-06.00    7-06.00  
     7-06 8-00 
        O  XXX 
 -- Duby, Noah                11 Cloverdale          11-00.00         NH  
     7-06 8-00 
      PPP  XXX 
 -- Willis, Blake             10 Cloverdale          11-06.00         NH  
     7-06 8-00 8-06 9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XXP     X 
 
Boys Long Jump
================================================================================
State Record: % 24-07.75  1995        Frank Young, Kokomo                      
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Melchert, Levi            12 North Centra        21-00.00   20-09.50   10   
      20-00.50  20-09.50  FOUL  19-09.50  20-01.50  19-11.25
  2 Linton, Ethan             12 Northview           20-05.50   19-10.00    8   



      19-06.75  19-06  18-08.75  19-10  18-08.75  19-06.75
  3 Funkhouser, Evan          10 TH North            18-08.75   19-02.75    6   
      18-08.50  19-00.50  19-00  FOUL  19-02.75  FOUL
  4 Noblitt, Clayton          11 West Vigo           20-09.00  J19-02.75    5   
      18-04.50  19-02.75  18-09  18-02.75  18-01.75  18-05.75
  5 Kernstein, Tyler          11 West Vigo           20-06.00   18-11.75    4   
      18-10.50  18-11.50  FOUL  18-06.50  18-10.75  18-11.75
  6 Gess, Kristopher          12 TH South            18-07.75   18-11.25    3   
      18-11.25  17-10  18-03  16-11  18-01.50  17-11.25
  7 Price, Dylan              11 TH South            19-03.50   18-09.25    2   
      17-09.50  18-09.25  18-09.25  PASS  PASS  PASS
  8 Murray, Christopher       09 North Putnam        19-10.50   18-09.00    1   
      FOUL  18-06.25  18-09  17-01.75  18-02  17-03.50
  9 Butts, Keaton             09 Northview           19-07.00   18-08.00  
      17-01  18-01  18-08  17-05.75  17-04.25  18-03.50
 10 Parker, Timmy             11 South Putnam        18-08.00   18-07.00  
      17-07  18-07  18-07            
 11 Spencer, Garry            12 Cloverdale          18-06.00   18-02.50  
      18-02.50  17-10.50  17-00.75            
 12 Bays, Greg                09 North Centra        17-10.50   18-01.75  
      18-01.75  17-11  14-08            
 13 Russell, Chandler         11 South Vermil        18-11.75   17-11.00  
      17-11  17-04  17-07.25            
 14 Calloway, Bradley         10 Sullivan            18-00.00   17-10.00  
      17-00.25  16-07.75  17-10            
 15 Barker, Brandon           10 North Putnam        19-03.00   17-05.25  
      17-03  17-02  17-05.25            
 16 McLawyer, Marc            10 TH North            17-09.50  J17-05.25  
      FOUL  FOUL  17-05.25            
 17 Young, Devon              09 Greencastle         17-06.50   17-03.00  
      17-00.25  16-02.50  17-03            
 18 Lewis, Jacob              12 Greencastle         18-04.00   16-10.75  
      16-03.75  16-05.50  16-10.75            
 19 Powell, Trey              11 Sullivan            17-08.00   16-09.00  
      16-02.25  16-00.75  16-09            
 20 Zeffel, Christian         10 South Putnam        17-03.00   16-05.25  
      16-04.75  15-03.50  16-05.25            
 21 Thornton, Hunter          12 South Vermil        19-10.00   15-10.00  
      15-10  PASS  PASS            
 22 Phillips, Chris           09 Riverton Par        15-04.00   15-03.50  
      13-06.50  14-01.50  15-03.50            
 23 McMichael, Nathan         09 Riverton Par        15-01.00   13-05.75  
      12-10.25  13-03.50  13-05.75            
 24 Richards, Chadwick        11 Rockville           14-06.50   12-11.00  
      10-08.50  12-00.25  12-11            
 
Boys Shot Put
================================================================================
State Record: % 66-08.50  1997        Jeremy Allen, Pike                       
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Hettinger, Christopher    12 TH North            52-02.25   52-05.00   10   
      51-04  49-06  50-06  51-07.50  49-00  52-05
  2 Worrell, Drake            12 TH South            51-05.50   50-02.00    8   
      FOUL  47-04  47-05.50  FOUL  48-07  50-02
  3 Peck, Brandon             11 TH South            49-09.00   48-10.00    6   
      46-09  47-11  48-10  FOUL  43-00  41-07.50
  4 Funkhouser, Evan          10 TH North            46-02.75   47-04.00    5   
      43-04  44-07  45-08  45-06  44-10  47-04
  5 Masters, Joe              12 South Putnam        46-02.00   46-08.00    4   
      44-03  46-08  46-01.50  FOUL  FOUL  45-02
  6 Capps, Carlie             11 Greencastle         43-09.00   43-02.00    3   
      43-02  39-00  42-09.50  39-01.50  43-02  42-02
  7 Williams, Elijah          11 Greencastle         45-06.50  J43-02.00    2   
      41-04  43-02  42-11  42-05  42-09  42-03



  8 Sullivan, Randy           10 West Vigo           46-04.00   42-07.00    1   
      40-09  42-00  42-07  42-02  40-07  42-02.50
  9 Stoltz, Brody             12 Sullivan            45-08.00   42-02.00  
      39-04  42-02  39-11  41-11  39-11  39-03
 10 Badger, Patrick           11 Sullivan            40-08.00   39-09.00  
      39-09  39-08  38-08            
 11 Binnion, Dillon           10 North Putnam        40-02.00   39-02.00  
      39-02  36-02  35-08            
 12 Workman, Devon            11 South Putnam        42-06.00   38-10.00  
      38-10  36-05.50  38-00            
 13 Rude, Andrew              11 North Putnam        39-00.00   38-05.00  
      37-06  38-05  36-10            
 14 Smith, Drew               11 South Vermil        39-05.00   38-00.00  
      36-06  38-00  35-09            
 15 Dean, Jacob               12 Northview           38-03.00   37-07.00  
      33-10  37-07  36-08.50            
 16 Eup, Austin               12 South Vermil        40-01.50   37-03.00  
      37-03  36-02  35-03.50            
 17 Dutrow, Evan              10 Northview           37-10.00   36-11.00  
      36-11  35-04  35-09            
 18 Stagg, Jarrid             11 Clay City           40-06.75   36-05.00  
      33-00.75  36-05  33-09.50            
 19 Webster, Nathan           10 Rockville                      32-05.50  
      31-04  29-11  32-05.50            
 20 Vansickle, Collyn         12 Clay City           36-06.00   28-08.00  
      28-04  28-08  28-00.50            
 21 England-Elrod, Malachi    09 North Centra        27-07.00   28-00.00  
      25-09.50  25-10.50  28-00            
 22 Pinkston, Larry           12 North Centra        30-00.00   27-01.50  
      27-01.50  23-09  24-09            
 23 Sharps, Troy              10 Riverton Par        26-06.00   26-07.00  
      25-07  25-10  26-07            
 24 LeClerq, David            09 Riverton Par        20-02.00   20-10.50  
      20-10.50  19-04  18-05.50            
 
Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================
State Record: % 217-01  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Cooper, Angelo            10 TH North              127-10     134-05   10   
      FOUL  134-05  FOUL  133-09  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Smith, Drew               11 South Vermil          136-03     133-05    8   
      FOUL  FOUL  133-05  117-01  FOUL  117-04
  3 Masters, Joe              12 South Putnam          137-03     131-06    6   
      121-04  131-06  122-07  120-02  FOUL  122-08
  4 Eup, Austin               12 South Vermil          134-04     124-05    5   
      117-06  117-06  124-05  81-01  102-04  FOUL
  5 Hughbanks, Thomas         11 Sullivan              116-00     123-08    4   
      120-07  121-05  120-00  114-08  FOUL  123-08
  6 Smith, Bryan              11 TH South              124-05     122-00    3   
      FOUL  103-08  113-11  FOUL  122-00  116-10
  7 January, Joe              11 Greencastle           134-05     121-08    2   
      121-08  FOUL  120-02  FOUL  FOUL  116-04
  8 Stagg, Jarrid             11 Clay City             121-10     117-06    1   
      115-04  116-05  105-00  107-00  FOUL  117-06
  9 Chastain, Isaac           09 Sullivan              120-00     115-02  
      115-02  114-05  106-08  114-09  111-07  106-07
 10 Adams, Cale               12 North Centra          119-09     113-04  
      99-10  109-10  113-04            
 11 Jackson, Christopher      12 Cloverdale            116-04     112-09  
      112-09  106-09  FOUL            
 12 Workman, Devon            11 South Putnam          122-03     112-00  
      FOUL  112-00  FOUL            
 13 Rhine, Spencer            11 Greencastle           121-07     110-02  



      110-02  FOUL  FOUL            
 14 Peck, Brandon             11 TH South              123-06     110-00  
      FOUL  FOUL  110-00            
 15 Binnion, Dillon           10 North Putnam          110-03     102-02  
      101-04  102-02  98-00.50            
 16 Flannelly, David          11 North Putnam          123-06   97-09.50  
      90-09  97-09.50  89-10            
 17 Dean, Jacob               12 Northview             111-01      96-06  
      FOUL  FOUL  96-06            
 18 Dutrow, Evan              10 Northview           98-05.50      96-01  
      76-05  96-01  92-10.50            
 19 McDonald, Jeremiah        10 North Centra           97-06      93-02  
      89-09.50  91-02  93-02            
 20 McGrew, Logen             11 West Vigo                         91-05  
      91-05  83-08  87-11            
 21 Vansickle, Collyn         12 Clay City              90-03      79-11  
      73-09  79-11  73-00.50            
 22 Sharps, Troy              10 Riverton Par           65-02      62-10  
      56-05  58-03  62-10            
 23 Phillips, Chris           09 Riverton Par           59-06      57-07  
      55-09  56-02  57-07            
 24 Roosevelt, Ethan          09 Rockville              74-04   57-01.50  
      FOUL  57-01  57-01.50            
 25 Thompson, Mason           10 Rockville                         47-11  
      47-11  FOUL  FOUL            
 -- Hettinger, Christopher    12 TH North              131-02       FOUL  
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL            
 -- Bigger, Luke              12 West Vigo             129-08       FOUL  
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL            
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Terre Haute South Vigo     131        2) West Vigo                 102   
    3) Northview                   85        4) Sullivan                   54   
    5) Terre Haute North Vigo      47        6) Cloverdale                 46   
    7) South Putnam                38        8) Greencastle                28   
    9) North Central (Farmersburg  26       10) South Vermillion           24.50
   11) Clay City                   17.50    12) Riverton Parke             16   
   13) North Putnam                 9                                           


